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AMENITIES GREEN SPACES

More public washrooms Pollinator gardens

Water bottle filling stations Community gardens

Lighting Planted area

Covered space for climate protection Flexible green space

Seating Other

More waste and recycling bins

Bike amenities such as tools station or bike parking

Better signage and wayfinding

Other

Cooling stations

Which amenity needs would you consider top priority along the future Parkway 
Alive to contribute to comfort and safety? Choose your top three options.

What are the types of green spaces you would like to see incorporated in the 
future Parkway Alive? Choose your top three options.

525 641

489 589

429 543

328 541

300 56

256

227

136

136

126

(1044 total respondents) (998 total respondents)

ONLINE SURVEY RESULTS (CONT’D)
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ACTIVE SPACES PASSIVE SPACES

Playground/play features Picnic or eating area

Small sports court Food truck zone

Exercise machines Seating areas

Dog park Covered space

Bicycle pump track Flexible plaza space

Outdoor board games Social gathering space

Water play Quiet space

Table sports Hammock/seat swings

All wheels park Other

Other

What are the types of active spaces you would like to see incorporated in the 
future Parkway Alive? Choose your top three options.

What are the types of passive spaces you would like to see incorporated in the 
future Parkway Alive? Choose your top three options.

410

300

272

261

230

209

208

173

126

124

528

461

400

374

293

277

220

171

42

(962 total respondents) (1008 total respondents)
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One of the survey questions online was associated with an interactive map where 
participants were asked the following: 

“Tell us how you would like to improve the corridor along the BC Parkway 
between Boundary Road and Royal Oak SkyTrain Station. On the map below, click 
the “Add marker” button and drop your pin along the highlighted corridor where 
you would like to see improvements and provide details about your suggestions.”

The following section summarizes the insights gained from the interactive 
mapping exercise as well as questions posed in the survey regarding the 
future opportunities for the parkway. Results have been grouped by preliminary 
character areas along the parkway, which matches the way they were organized 
in the survey. 

INTERACTIVE MAP ACTIVITY SURVEY RESULTS

AREA 1 AREA 2 AREA 3 AREA 4 AREA 5 AREA 6

BOUNDARY ROAD

KINGSWAY

METROTOWN
STATION

ROYAL OAK 
STATION

PATTERSON 
STATION
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04 What We Heard: Area by Area

Key map showing character areas as distributed on the following pages
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ICON REFERENCE LEGEND USED DURING ENGAGEMENT

Small sports 
court

Playground / 
play features

Artistic 
installations

Table sports

Water play

Outdoor 
movie screen

All wheels park

Exercise 
machines

Food truck 
zone

Planted area Dog park

Quiet space

Pump track for 
bikes

Picnic or 
eating area

Event space

Flexible green 
space

Community 
gardens

Social gathering 
space

Outdoor board 
games

Hammocks / 
seat swings

Flexible plaza 
space

Covered space

Pollinator 
gardens
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TOP 10 FEATURES
*combined pop-up event and online map results
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Area 1 - Boundary Road to Kingsway
ENGAGEMENT RESULTS

8

6

6

6

5

3

3

3

3

3

Small sports court

Pollinator gardens

Planted area

Flexible green space

Flexible plaza space

Picnic or eating area

Community gardens

Food truck zone

Social gathering space

Hammocks/seat wings

(58 total respondents)
Existing view of the Area
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EMERGING VISION
A green environment;
A key gateway into the city;
Highlighting Burnaby’s identity;
A public art and wayfinding 
opportunity.

EXISTING CHARACTER
Safety is a top priority to 
address here - the corridor 
lacks sunlight and clear sight 
lines. The natural environment 
is much appreciated and 
should be preserved. 
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Area 1
ONLINE SURVEY MAPPING HIGHLIGHTS KEY TAKEAWAYS FROM WHAT WE HEARD

More lighting Art at entry to 
Parkway

Add flowering 
trees
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TOP 10 FEATURES
*combined pop-up event and online map results
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Area 2 - Kingsway to Patterson Avenue
ENGAGEMENT RESULTS

14

12

11

9

9

9

7

6

6

6

Dog park

Community gardens

Small sports court

Planted area

Food truck zone

Picnic or eating area

All wheels park

Pollinator gardens

Playground / play features

Quiet space

(125 total respondents)
Existing view of the Area
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EMERGING VISION
A gateway into Central Park;
Ecologically rich and educational
A connector between north and 
south sides of Central Park;
A hub for events and recreation 
near Patterson.

EXISTING CHARACTER
Loved for its natural environment 
and relationship with Central 
Park. 
Accessibility and wayfinding 
around Patterson SkyTrain Station 
need improvement. 
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Keep native 
plants

Pollinator 
gardens

Gathering space 
for markets and 

events

KEY TAKEAWAYS FROM WHAT WE HEARDONLINE SURVEY MAPPING HIGHLIGHTS

Area 2
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